

# Dichiarazione di Conformità

## EC Declaration of Conformity

---

**1. Codice identificativo**

Identification No.:

P4798P00

**2. Nominativo ed indirizzo del produttore o rappresentante autorizzato**

Name and address of the manufacturer or authorized representative

**THUN S.p.A.**

**Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy**

**3. La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante:**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

**THUN S.P.A.**

**Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy**

**4. Oggetto della dichiarazione:**

Object of the declaration:

P4798P00 ALZATA + PALETTA/ DOUBLE PIE PLATE AND CAKE CUTTER



**Composizione :** Alzata in porcellana, paletta acciaio inox AISI 430, manico poliestere e vetro

**Composition:** Porcelain stand, cake cutter made in AISI 430 stainless steel, polyester and glass handle

# Dichiarazione di Conformità

## EC Declaration of Conformity

---

### 5. L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui al punto 4 è conforme a:

The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with:

- Reg. (CE) n. 1935/2004
- Reg. (CE) n. 2023/2006
- European Council Directive 84/500/EEC
- Commission Directive 2005/31/EC

### e le pertinenti normative comunitarie di armonizzazione sottoelencate:

and the relevant Community harmonization legislation listed below:

- Decreto del Ministero della Salute 21 marzo 1973 e successive modifiche – migrazione specifica di articoli in acciaio inossidabile  
Italian Ministry Of Health Decree of March 21,1973 and its amendment- articles made of stainless steel on specific migration
- Decreto Ministeriale 21/3/1973 Titolo II, Capo VI migrazione globale di articoli in acciaio inossidabile  
Italian Ministerial Decree 21/3/1973 Title II, Heading VI articles made of Stainless Steel on global migration
- Requisito relativo al contenuto di piombo nell'allegato XVII, punto 63, del Regolamento REACH (CE) n. 1907/2006 e tutti i suoi emendamenti attualmente in vigore  
Lead content requirement in Annex XVII Entry 63 of the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 and all its amendments currently in effect
- Guida tecnica dell'UE Risoluzione CM/Res(2013)9 del Consiglio d'Europa sui metalli e le leghe utilizzati nei materiali e negli oggetti a contatto con gli alimenti sulla migrazione specifica dei metalli pesanti  
EU Technical Guide Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles on specific migration of heavy metal
- Documento francese DGCCRF relativo a metalli su metalli e leghe utilizzate nei materiali e oggetti a contatto con gli alimenti sulla migrazione specifica di metalli pesanti  
French DGCCRF document related to metals on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles on specific migration of heavy metal
- DPR 777/82 e successive modifiche  
DPR 777/82 and following updates and amendments

**Approvato dal legale rappresentante**  
Approved by the legal representative

**Data/Date:** 06/11/2023